

Local Rank	Agency	Project Title	Type	Total Adjusted Score	Recc. Funding Amount	Running Total	Tier	Notes
1	TRH	Scattered Site Properties FY2017	PSH - Renewal	84.44	16,715	16,715	Tier 1	
2	FSH	Rapid Rehousing Program	RRH - Renewal	81.30	98,373	115,088	Tier 1	
3	FSH	Rapid Rehousing Program	RRH - Renewal	79.20	109,294	224,382	Tier 1	
4	HACSL	SPBB FY2017	PSH - Renewal	73.50	203,573	427,955	Tier 1	
5	HACSL	SPG FY2017	PSH - Renewal	72.08	181,746	609,701	Tier 1	
6	HACSL	SPK FY2017	PSH - Renewal	69.57	87,100	696,801	Tier 1	
7	HACSL	SPR FY2017	PSH - Renewal	67.25	75,899	772,700	Tier 1	
8	HACSL	SP3 FY2017	PSH - Renewal	65.75	496,441	1,269,141	Tier 1	
9	HASLC	Shelter Plus Care IV	PSH - Renewal	64.19	218,654	1,487,795	Tier 1	
10	TRH	RRH Expansion FY2017	RRH - Renewal	63.42	105,664	1,593,459	Tier 1	
11	HACSL	SP FY2017	PSH - Renewal	63.17	976,195	2,569,654	Tier 1	
12	HASLC	Shelter Plus Care II	PSH - Renewal	62.17	215,294	2,784,948	Tier 1	
13	HASLC	Shelter Plus Care V	PSH - Renewal	61.71	87,963	2,872,911	Tier 1	
14	VOA	Rapid Rehousing for Youth	RRH - Renewal	60.85	247,862	3,120,773	Tier 1	
15	TRH	PSH Expansion	PSH - Renewal	60.83	143,208	3,263,981	Tier 1	

\* Explanation of Scoring available in Application Rank and Review Process document sent with this notice and posted to <http://slco.org/homeless-services/fy2017-coc-competition>

Local Rank	Agency	Project Title	Type	Total Adjusted Score	Recc. Funding Amount	Running Total	Tier	Notes
16	HACSL	COCR FY2017	PSH - Renewal	59.66	1,005,700	4,269,681	Tier 1	
17	VOA	Supportive Housing for Youth FY2017	TH - Renewal	58.75	290,967	4,560,648	Tier 1	
18	TRH	CHSH Leasing FY2017	PSH - Renewal	55.92	449,292	5,009,940	Tier 1	
19	TRH	PSH Rental Assistance FY2017	PSH - Renewal	55.75	1,253,205	6,263,145	Tier 1	
20	TRH	RRH for Families FY2017	RRH - Renewal	49.42	121,921	6,385,066	Tier 1	
21	HMIS	Salt Lake HMIS	HMIS - Renewal		223,151	6,608,217	Tier 1	Ranking Committee voted to place in Tier 1 due to essential nature of project.
22a	VBH	Homefront III	PSH - Renewal	47.10	48,975	6,657,192	Tier 1	Project straddles funding line. Project in Tier 1 and 2.
22b	VBH	Homefront III	PSH - Renewal	47.10	108,140	6,765,332	Tier 2	Project straddles funding line. Project in Tier 1 and 2.
23	HAME	Sunrise Metro FY2017	PSH - Renewal	43.67	68,275	6,833,607	Tier 2	
24	YWCA	TH Residential Self-Sufficiency FY2017	TH - Renewal	38.63	38,733	6,872,340	Tier 2	
25	HACSL	SP3e New Chronic Expansion FY2017	PSH - NEW	81.75	424,927	7,297,267	Tier 2	New project funded using bonus dollars.
26	FSH	Joint TH and PH-RRH FY2017	Joint TH-RRH - NEW	81.50	209,781	7,507,048	Tier 2	New project funded using reallocated dollars.
x	HACSL	SPe Renewal Expansion FY2017	PSH - NEW	*	-	7,507,048	n/A	Did not meet Threshold Scoring criteria, Project Unranked.
x	YWCA	Joint TH and PH-RRH FY2017	Joint TH-RRH - NEW	*	-	7,507,048	n/A	Did not meet Threshold Scoring criteria, Project Unranked.

\* Explanation of Scoring available in Application Rank and Review Process document sent with this notice and posted to <http://slco.org/homeless-services/fy2017-coc-competition>